
ORIENTED STRAND BOARD FROM Acacia mangium AND
Neolamarckia cadamba (KELEMPAYAN) IN RELATION TO

TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE

FARAH UMIRAH BINTI JAMAL ABDUL NASIR

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HODS.)
FURMTURETECHNOLOGY

FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JULY 2016



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF PLATES
LIST OF ABBREVIATION
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Limitation of Study
1.4 Objectives

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Wood Composite Industry

2.1.1 Types of Wood Industries
2.2 Oriented Strand Board

2.2.1 History
2.2.2 Production of Oriented Strand Board
2.2.3 Uses of Oriented Strand Board
2.2.4 Effect of Temperature

2.3 Forest Plantation Species
2.4 Resins

2.4.1 Phenol Formaldehyde

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
3.1 Materials
3.2 Method

3.2.1. Screening
3.2.2. Drying
3.2.3. Blending
3.2.4. Mat Forming
3.2.5. Pre - Press
3.2.6. Hot Press
3.2.7 Trimming
3.2.8 Testing

iv

Page

III

IV

VI

Vll

Vlll

IX

Xl

Xll

1
2
4
5

6
7
10
10
II
12
I3
14
16
17

19
19
20
20
21
22
23
24
25
27



3.3 Panel Testing
3.3.1 Test of Bending Strength
3.3.2 Test of Internal Bonding
3.3.3 Test of Thickness Swelling

3.4 Experimental Design

28
28
29
31
32

CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISSCUSSIONS
4.1 Summary of Data 35
4.2 Statistical Significance 36
4.3 Effects of Temperature 36
4.4 Effects of Pressure 39

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
5.1 Conclusion 43
5.2 Recommendations 44

CITED REFERENCES 45
APPENDICES 49
CURRICULUM VITAE 62
PLAGIARISM REPORT 63

v



LIST OF TABLES

Table Caption Page

3.1 Mat Fonning Process ofOSB 24

4.1 Effect OfTemperature And Pressure on OSB From Acacia 34
Mangium And Neolamarcia Cadamba (Kelempayan).

4.2 Summary Of ANOVA on OSB Properties 40

vi



ABSTRACT

Oriented Strand Board from Acacia mangium and Neolamarcia cadamba
(Kelempayan) in Relation to Temperature and Pressure

Three - layered composite oriented strand boards were manufactured with
different type of temperature and pressure in order to determine the mechanical
and physical properties of oriented strand board by using Acacia mangium and

Neolamarckia cadamba (Kelempayan) as raw materials. The OSB were
manufactured with the temperature of 165°C and 175 °C and also the pressure
of 60 kg/cm2

, 70 kg/cm2 and 90 kg/cm2. Other treatments such as density of 800
g/cm3 with the ratio of 80% Acacia mangium and 20%Neolamarckiacadamba
(Kelempayan) and 7% of resin content using the phenol formaldehyde (PF) were
held constant. The OSB made were tested for modulus of rupture (MOR),
modulus of Elasticity (MOE), internal bonding (IB) and thickness swelling (TS)
according to the European Standard (EN). Generally, the mechanical and
physical properties of OSB can be improved as the temperature increase but
pressure does not show any significant effect. The temperature treatment
provided significant effect on the physical properties but not significant on the
mechanical properties while the pressure treatment providing improved physical
properties and not significant on the mechanical properties.

xi


	FARAH UMIRAH BINTI JAMAL ABDUL NASIR
	APPROVAL SHEET
	CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF PLATES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background Of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Limitation Of Study
	1.4 Objectives

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Wood Composite Industry
	2.1.1 Types of Wood Industries

	2.2 Oriented Strand Board
	2.2.1 History
	2.2.2 Production of Oriented Strand Board
	2.2.3 Uses of Oriented Strand Board
	2.2.4 Effect of Temperature

	2.3 Forest Plantation Species
	2.4 Resins
	2.4.1 Phenol Formaldehyde


	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.2 Method
	3.2.1 Screening
	3.2.2 Drying
	3.2.3 Blending
	3.2.4 Mat Forming
	3.2.5 Pre - Press
	3.2.6 Hot Press
	3.2.7 Trimming
	3.2.8 Testing

	3.3 Panel Testing
	3.3.1 Test of Bending Strength
	3.3.2 Test of Internal Bonding
	3.3.3 Test of Thickness Swelling

	3.4 Experimental Design

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Summary of Data
	4.2 Statistical Significance
	4.3 Effects of Temperature
	4.4 Effects of Pressure

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendations

	Cited References
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



