ORIENTED STRAND BOARD FROM Acacia mangium AND Neolamarckia cadamba (KELEMPAYAN) IN RELATION TO TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE

FARAH UMIRAH BINTI JAMAL ABDUL NASIR

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) FURNITURE TECHNOLOGY FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JULY 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv
LIST OF TABLES	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	vii
LIST OF PLATES	viii
LIST OF ABBREVIATION	ix
ABSTRACT	xi
ABSTRAK	xii

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Limitation of Study	4
1.4	Objectives	5

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	2.1 Wood Composite Industry		
	2.1.1 Ty	pes of Wood Industries	7
2.2	Oriented Strand Board		10
	2.2.1 His	story	10
	2.2.2 Pro	oduction of Oriented Strand Board	11
	2.2.3 Us	es of Oriented Strand Board	12
	2.2.4 Eff	fect of Temperature	13
2.3	Forest Plan	ntation Species	14
2.4	Resins		16
	2.4.1 Ph	enol Formaldehyde	17

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY

Materials		19
Method		19
3.2.1.	Screening	20
3.2.2.	Drying	20
3.2.3.	Blending	21
3.2.4.	Mat Forming	22
3.2.5.	Pre – Press	23
3.2.6.	Hot Press	24
3.2.7	Trimming	25
3.2.8	Testing	27
	Materia Method 3.2.1. 3.2.2. 3.2.3. 3.2.4. 3.2.5. 3.2.6. 3.2.7 3.2.8	Materials Method 3.2.1. Screening 3.2.2. Drying 3.2.3. Blending 3.2.4. Mat Forming 3.2.5. Pre – Press 3.2.6. Hot Press 3.2.7 Trimming 3.2.8 Testing

3.3 Panel Testing		Testing	28
	3.3.1	Test of Bending Strength	28
	3.3.2	Test of Internal Bonding	29
	3.3.3	Test of Thickness Swelling	31
3.4	Experi	imental Design	32
CHA	APTER	4 RESULTS AND DISSCUSSIONS	
4.1	Summ	nary of Data	35
10	a	. 10: :0	24

4.2	Statistical Significance	36
4.3	Effects of Temperature	36
4.4	Effects of Pressure	39

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS5.1Conclusion435.2Recommendations44

CITED REFERENCES	45
APPENDICES	49
CURRICULUM VITAE	62
PLAGIARISM REPORT	63

LIST OF TABLES

Table	Caption	Page
3.1	Mat Forming Process of OSB	24
4.1	Effect Of Temperature And Pressure on OSB From Acacia Mangium And Neolamarcia Cadamba (Kelempayan).	34
4.2	Summary Of ANOVA on OSB Properties	40

ABSTRACT

Oriented Strand Board from *Acacia mangium* and *Neolamarcia cadamba* (Kelempayan) in Relation to Temperature and Pressure

Three - layered composite oriented strand boards were manufactured with different type of temperature and pressure in order to determine the mechanical and physical properties of oriented strand board by using Acacia mangium and Neolamarckia cadamba (Kelempayan) as raw materials. The OSB were manufactured with the temperature of 165 °C and 175 °C and also the pressure of 60 kg/cm², 70 kg/cm² and 90 kg/cm². Other treatments such as density of 800 g/cm³ with the ratio of 80% Acacia mangium and 20% Neolamarckiacadamba (Kelempayan) and 7% of resin content using the phenol formaldehyde (PF) were held constant. The OSB made were tested for modulus of rupture (MOR), modulus of Elasticity (MOE), internal bonding (IB) and thickness swelling (TS) according to the European Standard (EN). Generally, the mechanical and physical properties of OSB can be improved as the temperature increase but pressure does not show any significant effect. The temperature treatment provided significant effect on the physical properties but not significant on the mechanical properties while the pressure treatment providing improved physical properties and not significant on the mechanical properties.